CREATION SCIENCE Prayer Requests for October 2016

Saturday, October 1 - Pray for Keith Miller (President of Creation Science of Saskatchewan
Inc. - CSSI) as he endeavors to be obedient to Christ’s call in all areas of his life.

Sunday, October 2 - Pray for the creation conference with Dr. G. Thomas Sharp in Regina
later this month. Pray that it will be well attended and that our Creator and Lord would be
glorified through it. (CSSI)

Monday, October 3 - Pray that Christian teachers and students would rely on the strength of
God, the Holy Spirit to stand strong on the playgrounds and in the classrooms as living
testimonies that Christ is Saviour.

Tuesday, October 4 - Friends of the North Battleford Creation Celebration encourage anyone,
wherever you live, to join in memorizing the book of 2 Peter (or any part of it), leading up to
March 2017. Peter’s words as he anticipates his death are most relevant for our days. Try
starting with Chapter 3!

Wednesday, October 5 - Let us pray for three vital areas of leadership in our world today:
Pastors, lay leaders, and heads of families. Pray that they would be open to God’s truth and be
bold in extending a Godly influence among those jurisdictions that the Lord has placed them
over.

Thursday, October 6 - The Creation Science Association of British Columbia (CSABC) has an
exhibit booth at the ACSI convention in Surrey, BC today and tomorrow. Pray for meaningful
conversations with the teachers attending.

Friday, October 7 - Pray for Dr. Margaret Helder and others in the Creation Science
Association of Alberta (CSAA) who produce and distribute their Dialogue magazine, and for
those who read it.

Saturday, October 8 - Pray for Dr. David Menton with Answers in Genesis (AiG), Kentucky.
Sunday, October 9 - Pray that Sunday School teachers will recognize that laying a solid
foundation of Biblical Creation is essential to having their students stand firm in The Faith.
Monday, October 10 - THANKSGIVING DAY. Pray that this Thanksgiving Holiday would
be recognized as a true Holy day of thanksgiving to the only One truly deserving of praise,
worship, and appreciation.

Tuesday, October 11 - Pray that the Lord will enable Creation Resources Manitoba (CRM) to
continue sponsoring “Science Scripture and Salvation” on radio each week.

Wednesday, October 12 - Bernie Brandt is praising the Lord for the exciting news that God is
opening doors for the New Tribes Mission to help establish thriving churches within Canada’s
first Nations and INUIT communities. Dave and Judy Wright will be the workers using
creation based curriculum. Pray for another couple to help them.

Thursday, October 13 - Ask God to guide the Creation Science Association of Québec (CSAQ)
administrators as they look for events in which they will be able to present their material and
share their knowledge.

Friday, October 14 - Pray for CMI’s “Eastern Canada Bible and Science Conference”
happening this weekend at Crandall University in Moncton, NB.

Saturday, October 15 - Pray for the ongoing outreach of Expanding Youth Ministries (EYM)
and the people involved in that ministry.

Sunday, October 16 - Ask God to preserve the spiritual fruit produced in the lives of those who
attended camps (including the CSSI Creation Camp) this past summer.



Monday, October 17 - Pray for God to guide and protect Roger Oakland with Understand the
Times (UTT) as he works on a revision and update of one of the books he previously coauthored.
Tuesday, October 18 - Thank God for the many creation museums, both large and small, that
challenge people to seriously consider the (true) Biblical account of origins.

Wednesday, October 19 - Pray for Dennis Kraushaar (CSSI) and his family as they are
carrying some heavy burdens in these days.

Thursday, October 20 - Dr. John Baumgardner will be speaking in the greater Vancouver
area over the next three days. Pray that the attendees will be challenged and encouraged by the
information presented in the lectures.

Friday, October 21 - Pray for Dr. G. Thomas Sharp with the Creation Truth Foundation as he
ministers on behalf of CSSI in Regina this weekend. Pray for clarity in his presentations and
changed lives of the listeners. Pray for the CSSI Board and AGM meetings tomorrow as well.
Saturday, October 22 - Pray for a good turnout at the creation science meeting at 2:00 p.m. this
afternoon at Willingdon Church (Burnaby, BC). The speaker is Dr. John Baumgardner.
Contact Barb at matthew633 @shaw.ca for more information.

Sunday, October 23 - Thank God for Emeraude Lauzon, who was born to David and Julie
Lauzon (CSAQ) on July 4. Pray that this little girl grows up in God’s love to become a faithful
servant for Him.

Monday, October 24 - The Institute for Creation Research (ICR) in Texas has several highly-
qualified scientists working there such as Dr. Randy Guliuzza. Pray God’s blessing and
protection on him and his work.

Tuesday, October 25 - Ask God to clearly reveal His will and purposes for the Citizens for
Origins Research and Education (CORE) group in the Ottawa area.

Wednesday, October 26 - It is easy to be critical of our political leaders (especially when we
disagree with them on some issues) but God’s Word instructs us to uphold them in prayer and to
obey them as long as their dictates are NOT contrary to His Instructions.

Thursday, October 27 - Garry Miller continues to carry several responsibilities with CSSI.
Ask the Lord to direct, strengthen and protect him and his family.

Friday, October 28 - CSAA is holding its annual fall Creation Weekend in Edmonton this
weekend with Dr. John Baumgardner as guest speaker. Pray God’s blessing and anointing on
each activity and person involved there.

Saturday, October 29 - Remember Alex Scharf (CRM) in your prayers as he teaches school in
Inuvik, NT until June, 2017. Pray he will be able to distribute all the creation materials he took
with him.

Sunday, October 30 - Pray for the sometimes small, but vital, Creation organizations in various
countries around the world.

Monday, October 31 - HALLOWEEN. Pray that the evil influences which often manifest at
this time of year will be defeated by the Holy Spirit of God.



